TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amuse Bouche LLC		01/21/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vranken-Pommery Production	
Street Address:	56, Boulevard Henry Vasnier Villa Demoiselle	
City:	Reims	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	51100	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85605301	DIAMANT BRUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156583439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: trademarks@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Denise I. Mroz

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch St., 12th Floor Address Line 2: Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ADSGL4

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Denise I. Mroz

TRADEMARK REEL: 005197 FRAME: 0336 -10890938

CH \$40,00

900277837

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch St., 12th Flr. Address Line 2: Baker & Hostetler LLP Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise I. Mroz		
Signature:	/Denise I. Mroz/		
Date:	01/21/2014		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005197 FRAME: 0337

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Amuse Bouche LLC, a California limited liability company, with a place of business at 1040 Main Street, Suite 100, Napa California 94559 ("Amuse Bouche") has intended to use the mark DIAMANT BRUT ("the Mark") in commerce and has filed a U.S. trademark application, now assigned Serial No. 85/605,301, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act;

WHEREAS, Amuse Bouche is assigning the Mark as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060; and

WHEREAS, Vranken-Pommery Production, a French corporation, with an office at 56, Boulevard Henry Vasnier Villa Demoiselle, Reims, France 51100 ("VPP"), the successor of the portion of Applicant's ongoing and existing business to which the Mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Applicant does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the good-will of business symbolized thereby.

On behalf of Amuse Bouche

Jan 21, 20/4 DATED: December _____ 2013-

Name: John Con

TRADEMARK REEL: 005197 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 01/21/2014